



Bid Tabulation

Wells County Regional Sewer District
 Craigville Sanitary Sewer
 March 17, 2022

VTF Excavation, LLC
 Celina, Ohio

Fleming Excavating Inc.
 Decatur, Indiana

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	105	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,801.07	\$26,801.07	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
2	105	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,908.90	\$2,908.90	\$4,887.50	\$4,887.50
3	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$83,279.42	\$83,279.42	\$125,737.50	\$125,737.50
4	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,916.95	\$16,916.95	\$77,668.00	\$77,668.00
5	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,562.72	\$4,562.72	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
6	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	121	\$10.00	\$1,210.00	\$18.74	\$2,267.54	\$31.29	\$3,786.09
7	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$275.80	\$1,654.80	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
8	203	EXCAVATION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.52	\$4,504.00	\$33.63	\$6,726.00
9	205	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,289.96	\$17,289.96	\$20,775.00	\$20,775.00
10	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1	S.Y.	472	\$4.00	\$1,888.00	\$10.50	\$4,956.00	\$10.00	\$4,720.00
11	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	2207	\$40.00	\$88,280.00	\$13.20	\$29,132.40	\$13.56	\$29,926.92
12	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM, TYPE B, HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TON	189	\$200.00	\$37,800.00	\$216.70	\$40,956.30	\$201.25	\$38,036.25
13	401	2-1/2" - 19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TON	315	\$175.00	\$55,125.00	\$279.09	\$87,913.35	\$227.81	\$71,760.15
13A	403	COLD MIX ASPHALT BASE, 3"	TON	110	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$194.75	\$21,422.50	\$208.88	\$22,976.80
14	406	TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	232	\$8.00	\$1,856.00	\$3.73	\$865.36	\$5.75	\$1,334.00
15	603	FENCE, TYPE CLTF, AS PER PLAN	FT.	136	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$104.59	\$14,224.24	\$133.60	\$18,169.60
16	604	4" CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	295	\$12.00	\$3,540.00	\$16.47	\$4,858.65	\$17.51	\$5,165.45
17	604	CURB REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$83.56	\$1,253.40	\$80.50	\$1,207.50
18	611	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$277.16	\$1,108.64	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
19	621	MULCHED SEEDING GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	15000	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$3.74	\$56,100.00	\$3.08	\$46,200.00
20	715	WATER WORKS MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	250	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$0.04	\$10.00	\$412.15	\$103,037.50
21	715	WATER WORKS MISC.: 4" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.05	\$10.00	\$346.36	\$69,272.00
22	715	WATER WORKS MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	125	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.08	\$10.00	\$529.98	\$66,247.50
23	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.21	FT.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.88	\$1,576.00	\$40.19	\$8,038.00
24	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.21	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.49	\$2,498.00	\$82.42	\$16,484.00
25	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.21	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$14.38	\$2,876.00	\$42.80	\$8,560.00
26	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 10", 907.21	FT.	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$17.71	\$3,542.00	\$56.73	\$11,346.00
27	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.21	FT.	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.87	\$3,374.00	\$57.90	\$11,580.00
28	715	6" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	128	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$17.26	\$2,209.28	\$72.77	\$9,314.56
29	715	8" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	27	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$38.37	\$1,035.99	\$115.13	\$3,108.51
30	715	PIPE TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.17(b)	FT.	37	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$49.87	\$1,845.19	\$84.85	\$3,139.45
31	715	PIPE TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15", 907.02	FT.	98	\$75.00	\$7,350.00	\$64.64	\$6,334.72	\$111.12	\$10,889.76
32	715	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1383	\$50.00	\$69,150.00	\$47.23	\$65,319.09	\$87.55	\$121,081.65
33	715	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3548	\$80.00	\$283,840.00	\$77.54	\$275,111.92	\$86.12	\$305,553.76
34	715	8" PVC SDR-21 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	915	\$85.00	\$77,775.00	\$85.44	\$78,177.60	\$108.34	\$99,131.10
35	716	8" SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION TRENCHLESS, JACK AND BORE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	128	\$500.00	\$64,000.00	\$482.18	\$61,719.04	\$346.87	\$44,399.36
36	716	6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION TRENCHLESS, JACK AND BORE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	136	\$500.00	\$68,000.00	\$493.70	\$67,143.20	\$270.33	\$36,764.88
37	716	2" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10382	\$18.00	\$186,876.00	\$12.87	\$133,616.34	\$15.17	\$157,494.94
38	716	2" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	158	\$25.00	\$3,950.00	\$35.29	\$5,575.82	\$53.03	\$8,378.74
39	716	6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	282	\$60.00	\$16,920.00	\$44.85	\$12,647.70	\$56.17	\$15,839.94
40	716	6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	21571	\$40.00	\$862,840.00	\$27.35	\$589,966.85	\$24.76	\$534,097.96
41	716	1-1/2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1133	\$20.00	\$22,660.00	\$19.61	\$22,218.13	\$27.59	\$31,259.47
42	716	1/1/2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13847	\$15.00	\$207,705.00	\$17.56	\$243,153.32	\$15.88	\$219,890.36
43	716	2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	19	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$27.52	\$522.88	\$36.12	\$686.28
44	716	2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	9594	\$15.00	\$143,910.00	\$12.99	\$124,626.06	\$20.42	\$195,909.48
45	720	TYPE C, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$6,332.65	\$107,655.05	\$5,203.67	\$88,462.39
46	720	TYPE C DROP SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,448.72	\$42,243.60	\$6,590.95	\$32,954.75
47	720	TYPE E CATCH BASIN	EACH	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,240.63	\$15,684.41	\$1,687.70	\$11,813.90
48	720	FORCEMAIN AIR RELEASE VALVE CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$13,846.54	\$138,465.40	\$14,202.40	\$142,024.00
49	720	LOW PRESSURE FORCEMAIN END CLEANOUT CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,564.55	\$22,822.75	\$4,769.55	\$23,847.75
50	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,342.12	\$16,342.12	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
51	802	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$122.24	\$366.72	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
52	SPEC	CITY OF BLUFFTON SANITARY MANHOLE DISCHARGE CONNECTION	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,793.38	\$5,793.38	\$17,641.60	\$17,641.60
54	SPEC	PUMP STATION	LUMP	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$386,337.94	\$386,337.94	\$367,668.63	\$367,668.63
55	SPEC	PUMP STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE (ALLOWANCE)	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
56	SPEC	GRINDER PUMP STATION	EACH	85	\$11,000.00	\$935,000.00	\$13,700.80	\$1,164,568.00	\$12,972.61	\$1,102,671.85
57	SPEC	GRINDER PUMP STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE	FT.	12750	\$30.00	\$382,500.00	\$18.17	\$231,667.50	\$15.98	\$203,745.00
58	SPEC	GAS PIPELINE CROSSING	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,013.21	\$4,052.84	\$1,805.00	\$7,220.00
59	SPEC	RAILROAD CROSSING	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,147.39	\$52,294.78	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
60	SPEC	FORCEMAIN UTILITY MARKER	EACH	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$163.42	\$6,536.80	\$108.00	\$4,320.00
61	SPEC	FLOW METER CHAMBER	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,016.33	\$45,016.33	\$41,090.85	\$41,090.85
62	SPEC	FLOW METER ELECTRIC SERVICE (ALLOWANCE)	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
63	SPEC	STANDBY GENERATOR	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,574.07	\$39,574.07	\$46,435.25	\$46,435.25
64	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$113.41	\$11,341.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
65	SPEC	SCADA SYSTEM	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,883.16	\$2,883.16	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00
TOTAL						\$4,620,375.00		\$4,461,741.18		\$4,845,002.93